
Ashland (1-0 , 0-0) -vs- Indiana (PA) (0-1 , 0-0)
09/04/2025 at Indiana, Pennsylvania (George P. Miller Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:30 PM   End of Game: 10:21 PM   Duration: 02:50
Referee: x,x   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 67   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/04/2025
Site: Indiana, Pennsylvania (George P. Miller Stadium)
Attendance: 3,912

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ASH 0 0 7 6 13
IUP 0 9 0 0 9

Qtr Time Scoring Play ASH IUP
2nd 06:15 IUP - Washington,Randy 55 yd pass from Rueve,Matthew ( ) 3 plays, 60 yards, TOP 01:04 0 6
2nd 01:09 IUP - Andrasi,Nick 44 yd field goal 5 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:46 0 9

3rd 05:31
ASH - Merrimee,Jonathan 25 yd pass from Blair,Cameron (Watanabe,Manaki kick) 7 plays, 46 yards,
TOP 03:11 7 9

4th 02:10 ASH - Stevenson,Ty'aris 1 yd run ( ), 10 plays, 70 yards, TOP 05:33 13 9



Team Statistics ASH IUP
FIRST DOWNS 14 7
    Rushing 10 0
    Passing 4 6
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 133 -15
    Attempts 46 26
    Avg. Per Rush 2.9 -0.6
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 156 39
    Yds. Lost 23 54
NET YARDS Passing 102 221
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 10-23-1 13-23-3
    Avg. / Att. 4.4 9.6
    Avg. / Comp. 10.2 17.0
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 235 206
    Plays 69 49
    Avg. / Play 3.4 4.2
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-53 6-50
PUNTS-YARDS 8-327 7-270
    Avg. / Punt 40.9 38.6
    Net / Punt 41.4 34.3
    Inside 20 5 1
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 4 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-160 3-182
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 53.3 60.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.3 46.3
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-30-0 2--4-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 10.0 -2.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-43-0 1-22-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 14.3 22.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-34-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:24 27:36
        1st Quarter 5:32 9:28
        2nd Quarter 9:06 5:54
        3rd Quarter 8:52 6:08
        4th Quarter 8:54 6:06
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 14 2 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 0-0
        Touchdowns 1-2 0-0
        Field Goals 0-2 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 5-40 2-9
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 0-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Ashland Indiana (PA)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Blair,Cameron 10 23 102 1 1 29 2
Totals 10 23 102 1 1 29 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Rueve,Matthew 13 23 221 1 3 55 5
Totals 13 23 221 1 3 55 5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Stevenson,Ty'aris 18 81 3 78 1 16 4.3
Blair,Cameron 11 31 9 22 0 9 2.0
Hartson,Willtrell 7 19 2 17 0 6 2.4
Merrimee,Jonathan 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Remenowsky,Collin 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Cook,Jaden 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Kamara,Olando 5 9 7 2 0 5 0.4
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 46 156 23 133 1 16 2.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Banks,Tavion 12 23 2 21 0 5 1.8
Whitlock,Devin 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Younger,JD 3 6 2 4 0 4 1.3
Rueve,Matthew 10 4 50 -46 0 3 -4.6
Totals 26 39 54 -15 0 6 -0.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Joseph,Jent 4 53 0 29
Merrimee,Jonathan 2 31 1 25
Henne,Brock 1 11 0 11
Croom,Jamari 1 7 0 7
Brenner,Luke 1 7 0 7
Remenowsky,Collin 0 0 0 0
Martin,Akil 0 0 0 0
Kamara,Olando 1 -7 0 0
Totals 10 102 1 29

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Massey,Maurice 4 110 0 53
Washington,Randy 1 55 1 55
Whitlock,Devin 5 45 0 20
Shamany,Connor 1 7 0 7
Clark,Cyair 1 3 0 3
Parson,Leon 1 1 0 1
Banks,Tavion 0 0 0 0
Holmes,Brennan 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 221 1 55

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Blair,Cameron 1 42 42 42 1 0 0
Cook,Jaden 7 285 40.7 47 4 0 0
Totals 8 327 41.4 47 5 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Spitler,Aiden 7 270 38.6 54 1 0 1
Totals 7 270 38.6 54 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Weiss,Riely 3 30 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moss,Delond 0 0 0 3 43 18 0 0 0
Brooks,Isaac 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Teah,E.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 32
Jackson,Jalon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 3 30 24 3 43 18 3 34 32

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Frazier,Kalen 2 -4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Clark,Cyair 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
Total 2 -4 1 1 22 22 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Andrasi,Nick 2nd 01:09 44 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Watanabe,Manaki 3 160 1 1 53.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Andrasi,Nick 3 182 0 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Ashland Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Holzopfel,Ben 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shimek,Michael 3 2 5 3.5/22 3.5/22 — —/— - — 1 —
Talkington,Jack 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wakula,Sam 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Baldridge,Elisha — 3 3 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Vasquez,Izzy 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Teah,E.J. 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-32 — — —
Twining,Russell 3 — 3 1.0/15 1.0/15 1 1/— - — — —
Jackson,Jalon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Weiss,Riely 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Heintz,Zach 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bloomfield,Dameyon — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swackhammer,Zane 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Butler,D.J. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Brooks,Isaac 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Sailers,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Getz,Bryson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mensah,Kendrick 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Holman,Drew — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stevenson,Ty'aris — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph,Jent — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Merrimee,Jonathan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Watanabe,Manaki — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 16 47.0 7.0/44 5.0/40 1 1/— 3-34 — 1 2

Indiana (PA) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Johnston,Noah 7 6 13 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rosario-Santos,Nathan 7 3 10 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Strickland,Tai'Don 3 7 10 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Awuah,David 4 3 7 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Goodwin,Logan 1 4 5 1.0/— 1.0/— — —/— - — — 1
Clacks,Dinari 2 1 3 1.0/7 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Danielson,Logan 1 1 2 1.5/10 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Mekhi 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Okungu,Randy 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeter,Rylan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frazier,Kalen 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Vaughan,Noah 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Landherr,Brayden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Terell 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rueve,Matthew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeter,Roderick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mill,Charlie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gregg,Parker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Willie,Davon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Washington,Randy — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrasi,Nick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 34 68.0 7.0/28 2.0/9 1 1/— 1-0 2 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Ashland

Indiana (PA)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ASH27 11:25 INT ASH30 09:58 PUNT 3-3 01:27
1st ASH47 07:07 PUNT IUP45 03:10 PUNT 7-8 03:57
1st ASH29 00:08 PUNT ASH44 12:56 PUNT 5-15 02:12
2nd ASH26 11:56 PUNT ASH42 10:03 INT 6-16 01:53
2nd ASH9 08:59 PUNT ASH15 07:19 PUNT 3-6 01:40
2nd ASH14 06:11 KO ASH12 03:55 PUNT 3-(-2) 02:16
2nd ASH24 01:04 KO ASH24 00:00 HALF 2-0 01:04
3rd ASH33 14:53 KO IUP50 10:59 PUNT 9-17 03:54
3rd IUP46 08:42 PUNT IUP0 05:31 TD 7-46 03:11
3rd IUP31 03:59 FUMB IUP5 02:19 FUMB 5-26 01:40
4th ASH21 12:55 PUNT ASH40 10:43 PUNT 5-19 02:12
4th ASH30 07:43 PUNT IUP0 02:10 TD 10-70 05:33
4th ASH38 02:00 INT ASH35 00:53 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:07
4th IUP20 00:02 INT 0 1-(-1) 00:02

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st IUP28 14:55 KO ASH41 11:25 INT 6-31 03:30
1st IUP27 09:58 PUNT IUP35 07:07 PUNT 3-8 02:51
1st IUP11 03:10 PUNT IUP17 00:08 PUNT 5-6 03:02
2nd IUP14 12:56 PUNT IUP16 11:56 PUNT 3-2 01:00
2nd IUP49 10:03 INT IUP50 08:59 PUNT 3-1 01:04
2nd IUP40 07:19 PUNT ASH0 06:15 TD 3-60 01:04
2nd ASH48 03:55 PUNT ASH27 01:09 FG 5-21 02:46
3rd IUP12 10:59 PUNT IUP21 08:42 PUNT 3-9 02:17
3rd IUP35 05:31 KO IUP15 03:59 FUMB 3-(-20) 01:32
3rd IUP5 02:19 FUMB ASH43 12:55 PUNT 6-52 04:24
4th IUP19 10:43 PUNT IUP33 07:43 PUNT 4-14 03:00
4th IUP25 02:10 KO IUP25 02:00 INT 2-0 00:10
4th IUP13 00:53 PUNT IUP8 00:02 INT 4-(-5) 00:51



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Ashland wins toss and defers; IUP will receive; ASH will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Watanabe,Manaki kickoff 59
yards to the IUP06 Clark,Cyair return 22 yards to the IUP28 (Heintz,Zach), out of bounds. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Indiana (PA) at 14:55
1st and 10 at IUP28 Indiana (PA) drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at IUP28 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short right to Whitlock,Devin caught at IUP25, for 12 yards to the IUP40

(Getz,Bryson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP40 Shotgun Banks,Tavion rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IUP41 (Shimek,Michael; Talkington,Jack).
2nd and 9 at IUP41 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short middle to Massey,Maurice caught at ASH47, for 37 yards to the

ASH22 (Jackson,Jalon), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY IUP Face Mask (Massey,Maurice) 15 yards from ASH22 to ASH37.
1st and 10 at ASH37 Rueve,Matthew rush right for 1 yard gain to the ASH36, out of bounds at ASH36.
2nd and 9 at ASH36 Rueve,Matthew sacked for loss of 5 yards to the ASH41 (Shimek,Michael).
3rd and 14 at ASH41 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass intercepted by Jackson,Jalon at ASH25 Jackson,Jalon return 2 yards to the ASH27

(Rueve,Matthew).

Ashland at 11:25
1st and 10 at ASH27 Ashland drive start at 11:25.
1st and 10 at ASH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartson,Willtrell rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASH30 (Goodwin,Logan; Clacks,Dinari).

IUP is challenging the ruling on the field - "Fumble". PLAY CONFIRMED.
2nd and 7 at ASH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short middle to Joseph,Jent thrown to ASH40 broken up by

Clacks,Dinari.
3rd and 7 at ASH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron sacked for loss of 0 yards to the ASH30 (Goodwin,Logan).
4th and 7 at ASH30 Cook,Jaden punt 43 yards to the IUP27 fair catch by Frazier,Kalen at IUP27.

Indiana (PA) at 09:58
1st and 10 at IUP27 Indiana (PA) drive start at 09:58.
1st and 10 at IUP27 Banks,Tavion rush right for 2 yards gain to the IUP29 (Holzopfel,Ben) PENALTY IUP Illegal Formation 5 yards

from IUP27 to IUP22. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at IUP22 Whitlock,Devin rush right for 6 yards gain to the IUP28 (Vasquez,Izzy).
2nd and 9 at IUP28 Banks,Tavion rush middle for 5 yards gain to the IUP33 (Jackson,Jalon; Bloomfield,Dameyon).
3rd and 4 at IUP33 PENALTY IUP False Start (Nelson,Matthew) 5 yards from IUP33 to IUP28. NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at IUP28 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short right to Shamany,Connor caught at IUP34, for 7 yards to the IUP35

(Vasquez,Izzy).
4th and 2 at IUP35 Spitler,Aiden punt 42 yards to the ASH23 Weiss,Riely return 24 yards to the ASH47 (Gregg,Parker), out of

bounds.

Ashland at 07:07
1st and 10 at ASH47 Ashland drive start at 07:07.
1st and 10 at ASH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush left for 0 yards to the ASH47 (Goodwin,Logan; Rosario-Santos,Nathan).
2nd and 10 at ASH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short middle to Croom,Jamari caught at IUP47, for 7 yards to

the IUP46, End Of Play.
3rd and 3 at IUP46 No Huddle-Shotgun Kamara,Olando rush middle for 2 yards gain to the IUP44 (Strickland,Tai'Don;

Goodwin,Logan).
4th and 1 at IUP44 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IUP41 (Williams,Terell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP41 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron sacked for loss of 9 yards to the IUP50 (Danielson,Logan) PENALTY ASH

Holding declined.
2nd and 19 at IUP50 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete deep middle to Joseph,Jent thrown to IUP21 broken up by

Willie,Davon.
3rd and 19 at IUP50 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush middle for 5 yards gain to the IUP45 (Strickland,Tai'Don;

Goodwin,Logan).
4th and 14 at IUP45 Cook,Jaden punt 35 yards to the IUP10 Frazier,Kalen return 1 yard to the IUP11 (Heintz,Zach).

Indiana (PA) at 03:10
1st and 10 at IUP11 Indiana (PA) drive start at 03:10.
1st and 10 at IUP11 Shotgun Banks,Tavion rush left for 4 yards gain to the IUP15 (Holzopfel,Ben).
2nd and 6 at IUP15 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew rush right for 10 yards loss to the IUP05 fumbled by Rueve,Matthew at IUP07 recovered

by IUP Whitlock,Devin at IUP05, End Of Play.
3rd and 16 at IUP5 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete short left to Massey,Maurice thrown to IUP12 broken up by Johnson

Jr.,Damien PENALTY ASH Pass Interference (Johnson Jr.,Damien) 8 yards from IUP05 to IUP13, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at IUP13 Shotgun Younger,JD rush right for 2 yards loss to the IUP11 (Wakula,Sam; Swackhammer,Zane).
2nd and 12 at IUP11 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short middle to Whitlock,Devin caught at IUP16, for 6 yards to the IUP17

(Holzopfel,Ben).
3rd and 6 at IUP17 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete short middle to Whitlock,Devin thrown to IUP25.
4th and 6 at IUP17 Spitler,Aiden punt 54 yards to the ASH29.



Ashland at 00:08
1st and 10 at ASH29 Ashland drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at ASH29 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ASH35 (Strickland,Tai'Don).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Ashland 0-0 Indiana (PA)

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 4 at ASH35 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at ASH35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartson,Willtrell rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ASH39 (Johnston,Noah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASH39 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASH42 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan).
2nd and 7 at ASH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartson,Willtrell rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASH44 (Johnston,Noah).
3rd and 5 at ASH44 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short middle to Brenner,Luke thrown to ASH50 QB hurried by

Strickland,Tai'Don.
4th and 5 at ASH44 Blair,Cameron punt 42 yards to the IUP14, out of bounds at IUP14.

Indiana (PA) at 12:56
1st and 10 at IUP14 Indiana (PA) drive start at 12:56.
1st and 10 at IUP14 Banks,Tavion rush middle for 4 yards gain to the IUP18 (Weiss,Riely).
2nd and 6 at IUP18 Banks,Tavion rush middle for 2 yards loss to the IUP16 (Mensah,Kendrick).
3rd and 8 at IUP16 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete short middle to Massey,Maurice thrown to IUP34.
4th and 8 at IUP16 Spitler,Aiden punt 41 yards to the ASH43 Weiss,Riely return for loss of 2 yards to the ASH41 (Landherr,Brayden;

Jeter,Rylan) PENALTY ASH Personal Foul 15 yards from ASH43 to ASH28.
4th and 8 at IUP16 ASH ball on ASH28.

Ashland at 11:56
1st and 10 at ASH26 Ashland drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at ASH26 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ASH31 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan).
2nd and 5 at ASH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short middle to Martin,Akil thrown to ASH36.
3rd and 5 at ASH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short left to Henne,Brock caught at ASH42, for 11 yards to the

ASH42 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short middle to Remenowsky,Collin thrown to ASH44.
2nd and 10 at ASH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete deep middle to Martin,Akil thrown to IUP20.
3rd and 10 at ASH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass intercepted by Frazier,Kalen at IUP49 QB hurried by Goodwin,Logan, End

Of Play.

Indiana (PA) at 10:03
1st and 10 at IUP49 Indiana (PA) drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at IUP49 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short right to Parson,Leon caught at IUP47, for 1 yard to the IUP50

(Talkington,Jack).
2nd and 9 at IUP50 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete short left to Banks,Tavion thrown to ASH47.
3rd and 9 at IUP50 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete deep left to Massey,Maurice thrown to ASH16.
4th and 9 at IUP50 Spitler,Aiden punt 41 yards to the ASH09 fair catch by Weiss,Riely at ASH09.

Ashland at 08:59
1st and 10 at ASH9 Ashland drive start at 08:59.
1st and 10 at ASH9 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush right for 5 yards gain to the ASH14 (Johnston,Noah).
2nd and 5 at ASH14 No Huddle-Shotgun Kamara,Olando rush right for 4 yards loss to the ASH10 (Strickland,Tai'Don;

Johnson,Mekhi).
3rd and 9 at ASH10 No Huddle-Shotgun Kamara,Olando rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ASH15 (Vaughan,Noah).
4th and 4 at ASH15 Cook,Jaden punt 45 yards to the IUP40 fair catch by Frazier,Kalen at IUP40.

Indiana (PA) at 07:19
1st and 10 at IUP40 Indiana (PA) drive start at 07:19.
1st and 10 at IUP40 Banks,Tavion rush right for 1 yard gain to the IUP41 (Teah,E.J.; Bloomfield,Dameyon).
2nd and 9 at IUP41 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short middle to Whitlock,Devin caught at IUP45, for 4 yards to the IUP45

(Wakula,Sam).
3rd and 5 at IUP45 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short right to Washington,Randy caught at IUP46, for 55 yards to the

ASH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASH3 Andrasi,Nick kick attempt failed ( blocked by Shimek,Michael) (H: Mill,Charlie, LS: Legere,Ryan), out of bounds

at.
1st and 10 at IUP35 Andrasi,Nick kickoff 60 yards to the ASH05 Moss,Delond return 9 yards to the ASH14 (Jeter,Roderick;

Awuah,David).
Ashland 0-6 Indiana (PA)

Ashland at 06:11
1st and 10 at ASH14 Ashland drive start at 06:11.
1st and 10 at ASH14 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASH15 (Strickland,Tai'Don).
2nd and 9 at ASH15 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ASH19 (Frazier,Kalen).



3rd and 5 at ASH19 Timeout Ashland, clock 10:17.
3rd and 5 at ASH19 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short right to Kamara,Olando caught at ASH15, for 7 yards loss

to the ASH12 (Clacks,Dinari).
4th and 12 at ASH12 Cook,Jaden punt 36 yards to the ASH48.
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

ASH will receive; IUP will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Andrasi,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the ASH00 Moss,Delond
return 18 yards to the ASH18 (Younger,JD) PENALTY IUP Personal Foul (Jeter,Roderick) 15 yards from ASH18 to ASH33. ASH ball on ASH33. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Indiana (PA) at 03:55
1st and 10 at ASH48 Indiana (PA) drive start at 03:55.
1st and 10 at ASH48 Rueve,Matthew pass complete short right to Massey,Maurice caught at ASH40, for 14 yards to the ASH34

(Butler,D.J.; Holzopfel,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASH34 Shotgun Banks,Tavion rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ASH29 (Twining,Russell).
2nd and 5 at ASH29 Shotgun Banks,Tavion rush middle for 0 yards to the ASH29 (Sailers,Nick).
3rd and 5 at ASH29 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 5 at ASH29 Shotgun Younger,JD rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASH27 (Holzopfel,Ben).
4th and 3 at ASH27 Timeout Ashland, clock 01:13.
4th and 3 at ASH27 Andrasi,Nick field goal attempt from 44 yards GOOD (H: Spitler,Aiden, LS: Legere,Ryan), clock 01:09.
1st and 10 at IUP35 Andrasi,Nick kickoff 57 yards to the ASH08 Moss,Delond return 16 yards to the ASH24 (Mill,Charlie).

Ashland 0-9 Indiana (PA)

Ashland at 01:04
1st and 10 at ASH24 Ashland drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at ASH24 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartson,Willtrell rush right for 1 yard gain to the ASH25 (Strickland,Tai'Don; Awuah,David).
2nd and 9 at ASH25 Kneel down by Ashland at ASH24 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 10 at ASH24 End of game, clock 00:00.

Ashland 0-9 Indiana (PA)

Ashland at 14:53
1st and 10 at ASH33 Ashland drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at ASH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short right to Joseph,Jent caught at ASH37, for 4 yards to the

ASH37, End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at ASH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short right to Merrimee,Jonathan caught at ASH38, for 6 yards

to the ASH43, out of bounds at ASH43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short right to Joseph,Jent caught at ASH47, for 4 yards to the

ASH47, out of bounds at ASH47.
2nd and 6 at ASH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASH50 (Johnston,Noah;

Okungu,Randy).
3rd and 3 at ASH50 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 4 yards gain to the IUP46 (Strickland,Tai'Don), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP46 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short left to Joseph,Jent thrown to IUP42.
2nd and 10 at IUP46 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IUP43 (Okungu,Randy).
3rd and 7 at IUP43 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short middle to Joseph,Jent thrown to IUP32.
4th and 7 at IUP43 No Huddle Cook,Jaden rush right for 8 yards gain (3) to the IUP35 (Younger,JD) PENALTY ASH Holding

(Hermensky,Brendan) 10 yards from IUP40 to IUP50, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
4th and 14 at IUP50 Cook,Jaden punt 38 yards to the IUP12 fair catch by Frazier,Kalen at IUP12.

Indiana (PA) at 10:59
1st and 10 at IUP12 Indiana (PA) drive start at 10:59.
1st and 10 at IUP12 Banks,Tavion rush middle for 0 yards to the IUP12 (Swackhammer,Zane).
2nd and 10 at IUP12 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short middle to Massey,Maurice caught at IUP18, for 6 yards to the

IUP18 (Vasquez,Izzy).
3rd and 4 at IUP18 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short right to Whitlock,Devin caught at IUP21, for 3 yards to the IUP21

(Teah,E.J.).
4th and 1 at IUP21 Spitler,Aiden punt 25 yards to the IUP46.

Ashland at 08:42
1st and 10 at IUP46 Ashland drive start at 08:42.
1st and 10 at IUP46 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short left to Joseph,Jent thrown to IUP43.
2nd and 10 at IUP46 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short middle to Brenner,Luke caught at IUP40, for 7 yards to

the IUP39, End Of Play.
3rd and 3 at IUP39 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IUP36 (Johnston,Noah;

Vaughan,Noah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP36 No Huddle-Shotgun Merrimee,Jonathan rush right for 7 yards gain to the IUP29 (Johnston,Noah).
2nd and 3 at IUP29 No Huddle-Shotgun Remenowsky,Collin rush middle for 6 yards gain to the IUP23 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartson,Willtrell rush middle for 2 yards loss to the IUP25 (Johnston,Noah;

Danielson,Logan).
2nd and 12 at IUP25 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete deep right to Merrimee,Jonathan caught at IUP03, for 25 yards

to the IUP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:31, 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at IUP3 Watanabe,Manaki kick attempt good (H: Cook,Jaden, LS: Kuenning,Nolan).
1st and 10 at ASH35 Watanabe,Manaki kickoff 36 yards to the IUP29, out of bounds at IUP29.
1st and 10 at ASH35 IUP ball on IUP35.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Ashland 7-9 Indiana (PA)

Indiana (PA) at 05:31
1st and 10 at IUP35 Indiana (PA) drive start at 05:31.
1st and 10 at IUP35 Shotgun Banks,Tavion rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IUP36 (Baldridge,Elisha; Holman,Drew).
2nd and 9 at IUP36 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew sacked for loss of 6 yards to the IUP30 (Shimek,Michael).
3rd and 15 at IUP30 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew sacked for loss of 15 yards to the IUP15 (Twining,Russell), fumble by Rueve,Matthew

recovered by ASH Twining,Russell at IUP15, End Of Play PENALTY ASH UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct
(Twining,Russell) 15 yards from IUP16 to IUP31.

3rd and 15 at IUP30 ASH ball on IUP31.

Ashland at 03:59
1st and 10 at IUP31 Ashland drive start at 03:59.
1st and 10 at IUP31 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short left to Joseph,Jent thrown to IUP13.
2nd and 10 at IUP31 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass incomplete short right to Martin,Akil thrown to IUP23 QB hurried by

Vaughan,Noah.
3rd and 10 at IUP31 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush middle for 9 yards gain to the IUP22 (Strickland,Tai'Don;

Johnston,Noah).
4th and 1 at IUP22 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IUP21 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP21 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short middle to Joseph,Jent caught at IUP10, for 16 yards to

the IUP05 fumbled by Joseph,Jent at IUP10 forced by Awuah,David recovered by IUP Awuah,David at IUP05, End
Of Play.

Indiana (PA) at 02:19
1st and 10 at IUP5 Indiana (PA) drive start at 02:19.
1st and 10 at IUP5 Banks,Tavion rush right for 2 yards gain to the IUP07 (Holzopfel,Ben).
2nd and 8 at IUP7 Timeout Indiana (PA), clock 01:34.
2nd and 8 at IUP7 Banks,Tavion rush left for 0 yards to the IUP07 (Teah,E.J.).
3rd and 8 at IUP7 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short middle to Massey,Maurice caught at IUP25, for 53 yards to the

ASH40 QB hurried by Getz,Bryson (Brooks,Isaac), 1ST DOWN.
Ashland 7-9 Indiana (PA)

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at ASH40 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ASH40 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete deep middle to Holmes,Brennan thrown to ASH02.
2nd and 10 at ASH40 Shotgun Younger,JD rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ASH36 (Baldridge,Elisha; Holzopfel,Ben).
3rd and 6 at ASH36 PENALTY IUP Delay Of Game  5 yards from ASH36 to ASH41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 11 at ASH41 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASH38 (Wakula,Sam), out of bounds.
4th and 8 at ASH38 PENALTY IUP Delay Of Game  5 yards from ASH38 to ASH43. NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at ASH43 Spitler,Aiden punt 30 yards to the ASH13 Weiss,Riely return 8 yards to the ASH21 (Jeter,Rylan;

Landherr,Brayden).

Ashland at 12:55
1st and 10 at ASH21 Ashland drive start at 12:55.
1st and 10 at ASH21 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ASH26 (Awuah,David).
2nd and 5 at ASH26 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ASH31 (Johnson,Mekhi), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartson,Willtrell rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASH34, out of bounds at ASH34.
2nd and 7 at ASH34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartson,Willtrell rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ASH40 (Awuah,David).
3rd and 1 at ASH40 No Huddle Blair,Cameron rush middle for 0 yards to the ASH40 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan).
4th and 1 at ASH40 Timeout Ashland, clock 10:50.
4th and 1 at ASH40 Cook,Jaden punt 41 yards to the IUP19 fair catch by Frazier,Kalen at IUP19.

Indiana (PA) at 10:43
1st and 10 at IUP19 Indiana (PA) drive start at 10:43.
1st and 10 at IUP19 Rueve,Matthew pass complete short right to Whitlock,Devin caught at IUP20, for 20 yards to the IUP39 QB

hurried by Butler,D.J. (Talkington,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP39 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew rush left for 0 yards to the IUP39 (Twining,Russell).
2nd and 10 at IUP39 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew rush right for 0 yards to the IUP39 (Talkington,Jack).
3rd and 10 at IUP39 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew sacked for loss of 6 yards to the IUP33 (Shimek,Michael, Baldridge,Elisha).
4th and 16 at IUP33 Spitler,Aiden punt 37 yards to the ASH30 fair catch by Weiss,Riely at ASH30.

Ashland at 07:43
1st and 10 at ASH30 Ashland drive start at 07:43.



1st and 10 at ASH30 No Huddle Blair,Cameron pass incomplete deep left to Henne,Brock thrown to IUP34.
2nd and 10 at ASH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron pass complete short right to Joseph,Jent caught at ASH38, for 29 yards to the

IUP41 (Clacks,Dinari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP41 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IUP38 (Johnston,Noah).
2nd and 7 at IUP38 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 9 yards gain to the IUP29 (Johnston,Noah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP29 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush left for 9 yards gain to the IUP20 (Frazier,Kalen).
2nd and 1 at IUP20 No Huddle-Shotgun Blair,Cameron rush middle for 5 yards gain to the IUP15 (Awuah,David; Johnston,Noah),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IUP15 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush right for 3 yards loss to the IUP18 (Strickland,Tai'Don; Rosario-

Santos,Nathan).
2nd and 13 at IUP18 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 16 yards gain to the IUP02 (Awuah,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at IUP2 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IUP01 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan;

Strickland,Tai'Don).
2nd and 1 at IUP1 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IUP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:10.
1st and 10 at IUP3 Timeout Ashland, clock 02:10.
1st and 10 at IUP3 Blair,Cameron rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at ASH35 Watanabe,Manaki kickoff 65 yards to the IUP00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Ashland 13-9 Indiana (PA)

Indiana (PA) at 02:10
1st and 10 at IUP25 Indiana (PA) drive start at 02:10.
1st and 10 at IUP25 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete short left to Banks,Tavion thrown to IUP25.
2nd and 10 at IUP25 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass intercepted by Brooks,Isaac at ASH38, End Of Play.

Ashland at 02:00
1st and 10 at ASH38 Ashland drive start at 02:00.
2nd and 7 at ASH41 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at ASH38 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevenson,Ty'aris rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASH41 (Rosario-Santos,Nathan).
2nd and 7 at ASH41 Timeout Indiana (PA), clock 01:54.
2nd and 7 at ASH41 No Huddle-Shotgun Kamara,Olando rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASH43 (Johnston,Noah; Williams,Terell).
3rd and 5 at ASH43 Timeout Indiana (PA), clock 01:47.
3rd and 5 at ASH43 PENALTY ASH False Start (Riddle,Kaden) 5 yards from ASH43 to ASH38. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at ASH38 No Huddle-Shotgun Kamara,Olando rush middle for 3 yards loss to the ASH35 (Johnston,Noah).
4th and 13 at ASH35 Timeout Ashland, clock 01:03.
4th and 13 at ASH35 Cook,Jaden punt 47 yards to the IUP18 Frazier,Kalen return for loss of 5 yards to the IUP13 (Weiss,Riely).

Indiana (PA) at 00:53
1st and 10 at IUP13 Indiana (PA) drive start at 00:53.
1st and 10 at IUP13 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass complete short middle to Clark,Cyair caught at IUP16, for 3 yards to the IUP16

(Holzopfel,Ben).
2nd and 7 at IUP16 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew sacked for loss of 8 yards to the IUP08 (Shimek,Michael).
3rd and 15 at IUP8 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass incomplete short right to Massey,Maurice thrown to IUP22.
4th and 15 at IUP8 Shotgun Rueve,Matthew pass intercepted by Teah,E.J. at ASH48 Teah,E.J. return 32 yards to the IUP20, End Of

Play.

Ashland at 00:02
1st and 10 at IUP20 Ashland drive start at 00:02.
1st and 10 at IUP20 Kneel down by Ashland at IUP21 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at IUP21 End of game, clock 00:00.

Ashland 13-9 Indiana (PA)


